SHANT BHAVAN PUNJABI FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORIUM

4800 E CLAYTON AVE. FOWLER CA. 93625 Office: **(559) 834-3211** - Fax: **(559) 834-3216** FD-2155 ~ CR-341

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of Mar 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed by and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. Client must purchase Casket from our facility to be able to use package pricing and discounts.

BASIC SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF, AND OVERHEAD:

This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in any packages, i.e. direct cremation or the forwarding/receiving of remains.) This fee includes the following:

- Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call
- Arrangement conference
- Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased
- Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral

PREPARATION OF THE BODY:

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming	\$500.00
Other Preparation of the body: Dressing, casketing, and/or cosmetology of deceased	\$200.00
Bathing, disinfecting, and handling of embalmed or un-embalmed remains.	\$180.00
Hairdressing.	\$150.00
Special care for autopsied cases.	\$250.00
Refrigeration (California law requires refrigeration of an un-embalmed body after 24 hours) Up to 3 days)	\$250.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF:	
Facilities and staff for visitation or chapel service. (Per 3 hour period) Our services include:	
set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of and attendance during visitation in our main prayer room	\$500.00
Staff services for funeral service in an outside facility. Our services include: coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of funeral, and staff to assist with the	
funeral ceremony	\$500.00
Staff for a graveside service within 20 mile radius.	\$500.00
Facilities and staff for a memorial service (without or with remains present.) Our services	
include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service, and staff to assist with the service in our main prayer room	\$500.00
Additional charge for use of our facility and staff on Saturday or Sunday	\$500.00
Additional charge for use of our facility and staff for evening service	\$500.00
Additional charge for use of our facility and staff on holidays	\$500.00
Additional charge for services requiring extra staff for removals and services (Each)	\$150.00
Cremation fee.	\$400.00
Witness cremation.	\$400.00
TRANSPORTATION:	
Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home (within a 20 mile radius)* *Additional distance will be charged at \$4.00 per mile.	\$500.00
Funeral vehicle (e.g. hearse) (within 20 mile radius) for 3 hours	\$300.00
Service vehicle (e.g. van) (within a 20 mile radius) for 3 hours	\$150.00
Transfer to or from an airport will be charged at \$4.00 per mile, minimum charge	\$350.00
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:	
This charge includes removal of remains, basic service of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, and use of preparation room, bathing and handling of remains, service vehicle and transportation to local place of shipment (within 20 mile radius). Additional distance will be charged at \$4.00 per mile. This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies, shipping charges, or shipping container. This charge applies to shipment within the	
continental U.S. only	\$2,500.00
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:	
This charge includes basic services of staff, transportation from local place of shipment (within a 20 mile radius). Additional distance will be charged at \$4.00	
per mile. It also includes service vehicle and transportation of remains to cemetery	02 700 00
or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies	\$2,500.00

Merchandise

CASKETS

Adult Caskets (see casket price list for details)	. \$ 1,595 - \$ 3,995
Alternative Container	. \$ 100 - \$ 100
Infant and Child Casket.	. \$ 495 - \$ 495

NOTE: When a casket is received from a third-party source, the following order Will be followed: The funeral home is required to receive the shipment upon arrival; upon receipt, the casket will remain crated until a family representative arrives to inspect the unpackaging of casket to verify that the casket is in perfect condition and to make note of any unforeseen damage. Because of untimely or damaged shipments, ceremony dates may not be able to be scheduled until casket is received. The funeral home will not be held liable for any delays due to casket.

OTHER MERCHANDISE

Custom Memorial Folders	Start @100 folders for \$100.00
Soft cover register book.	
Hard cover register book	\$75.00
Prayer Cards(100)	\$100.00
Memorial package(Folders and Register Book),,,,,,,,,,,	\$100.00
Crucifix	
Silk Flower arrangement rental	
Air Tray (for airline shipping with casket)	
Combination unit (for airline shipping without casket)	
DOCUMENT PREPARATION Document preparation fee for ship outs	
Insurance Assignment Processing.	\$250.00
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS	
Certified Copy of death certificate (Fresno County)	\$24.00
Disposition permit	
Coroner's fee (price subject to county)	

DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGES:

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container or cremation oriented casket. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The cremation oriented caskets are made of fiberboard or hardwood in a variety of finishes. All packages **do NOT include** taxes. Taxes will be added to the contract of goods and services after all merchandise has been chosen. Taxes are calculated on the **total value** of the merchandise, cash advances or third party products.

Packages do NOT include casket, certified copies of the death certificate or burial permit

Direct Cremation Package:

Our charges for a direct cremation (without ceremony)

Includes:

Basic services fee,

Transportation from place of death within a 20 mile radius

Refrigeration,

Crematory fees,

With Package Discount

Package Price = \$1895.00

Memorial Package

A direct cremation with a memorial ceremony in our chapel.

Includes:

Basic services fee,

Transportation from place of death within 20 mile radius

Refrigeration,

Crematory fees,

Ceremony in our chapel

Alternative container.

Memorial folders (50ct),

With Package Discount

Package Price = \$3,295.00

*Customer can also select a casket from our facility at the price listed in the casket price list

^{*}Customer can also select a casket from our facility at the price listed in the casket price list

CREMATION SERVICE PACKAGES:

Packages do NOT include certified copies of the death certificate or burial permit or Tax Prices are for services during regular business hours only which are Monday thru Friday 8am-5pm

Package #1

Includes:

Basic services fee.

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius),

Facilities and staff for service and witness cremation in crematory

Refrigeration of deceased,

Bathing and disinfecting,

Dressing and Casketing

Cremation fees.

Alternative Container (Cardboard) Value \$100

Itemized Amount = \$3,970.00 With Package Discount Package Price = \$3,595.00

Package #2:

Includes:

Basic Services fee

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)

Facilities and staff for visitation

Embalming

Dressing, Casketing, cosmetics

Cremation fees

Memorial Package (Soft Cover Book and Service Folders)

Casket is the Adair Poplar Veneer, gloss walnut finish, rosetone crepe interior \$1825

Flowers-Value Casket Spray

With Package Discount

Package Price = \$5,695.00

Package #3

Includes:

Basic services fee

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)

Facilities and staff for a visitation

Embalming

Dressing, Casketing and cosmetics

Cremation fees

Casket is The Linsan poplar veneer, mahogany finish with Rosetone Crepe Interior) Value \$2,300

Flowers-Value Casket Spray

Memorial Package (Soft Cover Book and Service Folders)

With Package Discount

Package Price = \$6,495.00

Package #4:

Includes:

Basic services fee

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)

Facilities and Staff for a Visitation, and Service

Embalming

Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetics

Cremation fees

Casket is The Endicott poplar veneer, gloss dark Cambridge finish, rosetone crepe interior) Value \$2,495

Flowers are The Premium Casket Spray and side flowers and entry vase.

Memorial Package (Soft Cover Book and Service Folders)

..With Package Discount

Package Price = \$7,495.00

BURIAL PACKAGES

Burial Packages do NOT include casket, certified copies of the death certificate or burial permit or Tax.

To utilize the package and package discount, the casket must be purchased from our facility.

Package #A: Graveside Service (1 day)

Includes:

Basic services fee
Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)
Refrigeration
Dressing and Casketing

Disinfection and Sanitation

Staff for a grave-side service with no viewing

Casket flower piece

Hearse

Itemized Amount=\$3,955.00

With Package Discount
Package Price=\$3,595.00

Package #B: Visitation with Graveside Service (1 day)

Includes:

Basic services fee

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)

Embalming

Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics

Facilities and staff funeral service (visitation in large chapel, 3 hour)

Staff for graveside service

Hearse

Casket flower piece

Package Price= \$4,595.00

Package #C: Full Traditional Service (2 days)

Includes:

Basic services fee

Transportation from place of death (within a 20 mile radius)

Embalming

Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetics

Facilities and staff for funeral service (visitation or rosary)

Staff for funeral service in outside facility (mass or visitation

Staff for graveside service

Hearse

Flower van

Casket flower piece

Memorial package (register book, memorial folders)

ItemizedAmount=\$5,295.00
With Package Discount
Package Price=\$4,995.00

International Ship-out Package

Includes:

Basic services of funeral director and staff.

Transportation from place of death to funeral home (within a 20 mile radius)

Embalming of deceased, Additional charge for autopsy repair

Dressing and Casketing

Consulate Procurement of Documents

Air tray

transportation to Airport. (Price Varies) \$3.50 per mile one way.

Casket NOT included

Itemized Amount = \$3,825.00

